SCHEDULE 1

Amendment of Titles 1 to 15

PART 2

Amendment of Title 2: Registration of substances

Chapter 4 of Title 2

- 17.—(1) Article 20 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) in the second subparagraph, omit the words from ", or within" to the end;
 - (b) in the third subparagraph, in the first sentence, omit "or three-month".
- (3) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) in the first subparagraph, for "competent authority of the relevant Member State" substitute "appropriate authorities that request the notification";
 - (b) omit the second and third subparagraphs;
 - (c) in the fourth subparagraph, for "competent authority of the relevant Member State(s)" substitute "appropriate authorities that request the notification".